1
dc2318af
DEMO MANUAL DC2318A
DESCRIPTION
LT3089EDF
800mA Rugged Linear Regulator
with Monitors
Demonstration circuit 2276A is an 800mA low dropout

temperature with 2W power dissipation in the LT3089 IC.
This gives an IC case-to-ambient thermal resistance of
θCA = 23.5°C/W on the demo circuit. This IC, at its high-
est point reaches 75°C, at VIN = 5.0V, VOUT = 2.5V, and
800mA load current.
4
dc2318af
DEMO MANUAL DC2318A
PARTS LIST
ITEM QTY REFERENCE PART DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER/PART NUMBER
Required Circuit Components
1 1 C1 CAP, X7R, 1µF, 50V, 10%, 0805 MURATA, GRM21BR71H105KA12L
2 1 C2 CAP., CER., 10µF, X5R, 50V, 20%, 1206 MURATA, GRM31CR61H106MA12L
3 1 C3 CAP., CER., 0.01µF, X7R, 25V, 10%, 0603 MURATA, GRM188R71E103KA01D
4 1 C4 CAP., ALUM., 10µF, 50V, 20%, SMD SUN ELECT., 50CE10BSS
5 1 R1 RES., 301k, 1/10W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603301KFKEA
6 1 R2 RES., 390Ω, 1/8W, 1%, 0805 VISHAY, CRCW0805390RFKEA
7 1 R3 RES., 5.1k, 1/10W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW06035K10FKEA
8 2 R4, R5 RES., 1k, 1/10W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW06031K00FKEA
9 1 R6 RES., 26.1k, 1/10W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060326K1FKEA
10 1 R7 RES., 33.2k, 1/10W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060333K2FKEA
11 1 R8 RES., 41.2k, 1/10W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060341K2FKEA
12 1 R9 RES., 60.4k, 1/10W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060360K4FKEA
13 1 R10 RES., 84.5k, 1/10W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060384K5FKEA
14 1 R11 RES., 150k, 1/10W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603150KFKEA
15 1 U1 I.C., LINEAR REGULATOR, 12DFN (4 × 4) LINEAR TECH., LT3089EDF#PBF
Additional Demo Board Circuit Components
16 0 C5, C6  (OPT) CAP., 0603
17 0 R12, R13  (OPT) RES., 0603